DATA SHEET
©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2003
March, 2024 − Rev. 2
1 Publication Order Number:
HCPL0731/D
Low Input Current High
Gain Split Darlington

Ramp−down Rate (TP to TL) 6°C/second max.
Time 25°C to Peak Temperature 8 minutes max.
ORDERING INFORMATION (Note 6)
Part Number Package Shipping†
HCPL0700 SOIC8 50 Units / Tube
HCPL0700R2 SOIC8 2500 / Tape & Reel
HCPL0700V SOIC8 (VDE 0884) 50 Units / Tube
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specifications Brochure, BRD8011/D.
6. The product orderable part number system listed in this table also applies to the HCPL0701 and HCPL0731 products.
SOIC8
CASE 751DZ